
PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

May 25, 2007  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 31 
 

 
Horseshoer LUIS O. GUZMAN is hereby fined twenty five dollars 

($25.00)* for failure to abide by Golden Gate Fields parking regulations on 

numerous occasions – a violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1530 

(Case Not Covered – ignored warning citations from Security). 

 
 
 
*Rule 1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days 
from the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine 
has been imposed shall be suspended. 

 
 

 
  
 
 
CHRB:  094529/04-08 

 
 


